RESOLUTION NO. 22-28

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS, RATIFYING THE TAX REVENUE FOR THE TAX YEAR 2022 (FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023) FOR THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS.

WHEREAS,	Section 102 of the Texas Local Government Code requires a separate vote of the governing body to ratify the property tax revenue increase reflected in the adopted annual budget; and			
WHEREAS,	proper notice of a public hearing on the proposed budget was provided in accordance with Section 102 of the Texas Local Government Code, and said public hearing was held on September 6, 2022; and			
WHEREAS,	proper notice of one public hearing on the proposed tax rate was provided in accordance with Chapter 26 of the Tax Code, and said public hearing were held on August 30, 2022; and			
WHEREAS,	proper notice of the vote on the tax rate was provided in accordance with Chapter 26 of the Tax Code, and said vote was held on September 6, 2022.			
NOW, THEREFO BRECKENRIDG	ORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITE, TEXAS:	Y COMMIS	SSION OF THE	E CITY OF
Section 1:	THAT, the above findings are hereby found to be true and correct and are incorporated herein in their entirety.			
Section 2:	THAT, the City Commission of the City of Breckenridge hereby ratifies the property tax revenue increase reflected in the adopted budget for fiscal year 2022-2023 for the City of Breckenridge, Texas			
AND IT IS SO R	ESOLVED.			
Passed by a vote	of to on this the 6 th day of Septer	mber, 2022.		
Vote on Motion		For	Against	
Bob Sims, Mayo				
-	ommissioner - 1			
Vince Moore, Co	Mayor Pro-Tem (Commissioner – 2)			
Gary Mercer, Co				
Gary Mcreer, Co	JIIIIIISSIOIICI - 4			I
CITY OF BREC	EKENRIDGE, TEXAS By:			
		Bob Sims, Mayor		
ATTEST:				
Jessica Sutter				

SEAL

City Secretary